
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Dear Parent/Carer, 
 
Below is a copy of the netball fixtures for the 2017-2018 season. Your daughter may not be taking part in 
every fixture so please check the year group specified. Please be aware of these dates and the return times 
will be approximate. All fixtures can be subject to change. Netball practice will be every Tuesday unless 
there is a fixture on that day. Fixtures will be every Wednesday unless cancelled due to bad weather.  
 

Date Years involved Practice / match Finish / Return time 

Thursday 7th September 7 & 8 Trials Practice 4.30 

Tuesday 12th September  7 & 8 Trials, 8,9 Practice 4.15pm 

Wednesday 13th September  7a, b, 8, 9, 10 Away v’s Macclesfield 5.15 – 5.30pm  

Tuesday 19th September 7a, 7b, 8,9 Practice 4.15pm 

Wednesday 20th September 7a, 7b, 8,  Home V’s Fallibroome 5.00pm 

Tuesday 26th September  7a, 7b, Home v’s Wimslow 4.15pm 

Wednesday 27th September   No Fixture  

Tuesday 3rd October 7a, 7b, 8, 9 Practice 4.15pm 

Wednesday 4th October 7a, b, 8, 9, 10 Away v’s Knutsford 5.30 – 5.45pm 

Tuesday 10th October  7a, 7b, 8,9 Practice 4.15pm 

Wednesday 11th October 7a, b, 8, 10,  Away v’s CHS 5.15 – 5.30pm 

Wednesday 18th October Free  to play any postponed matches - TBC 

Tuesday 27th February   7a, 7b, 8, 9 Practice 4.15pm 

Wednesday 28th February  7a, b, 8, 9, 10 Away v’s All Hallows 5.15 – 5.30pm 

Tuesday 6th March  7a, 7b, 8, 9 Practice 4.15pm 

Wednesday 7th March  7a, 7b, 8 Home v’s Kings 5.30pm 

Tuesday 13th March 7a, 7b, 8, 9 Practice 4.15pm 

Wednesday 14th March 7a, 7b, 8, 10 Away v’s Alderley Edge 5.30 – 5.45pm 

Tuesday 20th March 7a, 7b, 8, 9 Practice 4.15pm 

Wednesday 21st March  7a, b, 8, 9, 10 Home v’s Tytherington 5.15 – 5.30pm 

Wednesday 26th March  Free  to play any postponed matches – TBC  

 

Please note there will also be tournaments added to this list in March and April which usually take place on 
a Tuesday evening instead of the practice. Your daughter should wear their Black Eaton Bank PE kit, skort, 
and sports trainers for every match. Jogging bottoms or leggings may be worn before the game but not 
during the match. No Jewellery of any kind is allowed for games.  
 

Yours sincerely 

 

Miss Williams and Mrs Andrews 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


